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Ethno World Auction

Tuesday, April 13th 2010

Lot#401
401 Good quality Nuu-chah-nulth older woven cedar
bird & geometric dec. basket w.rim,ht.5 1/2".

$300 - $500

Lot # 02
402 Large Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar circular
covered basket with whale hunter & eagle design.
$275 - $325
403 Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar covered basket with
whale hunter & eagle design,dia.5 1/4in.

$175 - $225

Lot # 404
404 Carved and painted "Raven" totem signed Gordon

Allen, 18.25"
$80 - $120
E\\ -
Lot # 405
405 Nuu-cha-nulth woven basket- 5 1/2" square.

$50 - $75

Lot # 406
406 Ceramic bottle with Native geometric designed
woven cover, height 6 3/4in (Nuu-cha-nulth).
$100 - $125

Lot # 407
407 Tlinget jar shaped basket with tapered top and
raised decoration- Alaska,height 7 1/4in.
$200 - $300

Lot # 408
408 Salish woven cedar oval shaped two handled tray,
length 19 in.
$150 - $200

Lot # 409
409 Glass cocktail shaker with Nuu- chah-nulth woven
& pierced cedar cover, len.10in.

$100 - $150

Lot # 410

410 Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar circular covered
basket with goose-whale and canoe design,d.4
1/2".

$75 - $100

Lot # 411
411 Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar circular covered
basket with whale design att to Lena
Johnson,dia.4 1/2"

$75 - $100



412

413

414

415

416

417

Lot # 412
Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar covered basket with
knob top & whaler design dia. 3 1/2in.

$75 - $100
Ojibway porcupine quill decorated birch box
covered box, diameter 2 3/4 in.
$30 - $40

Lot # 14
Small Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar circular
basket, diameter 2 3/4 in.

$50 - $75

Lot # 4
Small Nuu-chah-nulth circular woven cedar
covered basket, diameter 2 3/4 inches.

$75 - $100

Lot # 416
Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar circular designed
covered basket with knob top, dia.4 1/2".
$125 - $150

Lot # 417
Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar circular covered
basket with knob top, diameter 3 1/2 in.

$75 - $125

Lot # 418
Salish woven cedar two handled basket, length 13
in.
$125 - $150

Lot # 419
Salish woven cedar carrying basket with
imprecated design, height 7 in.
$150 - $200

Lot # 420
Three Nuu-chah-nulth circular woven pierced
cedar trays.
$75 - $100

Lot # 421
Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar two handled basket
with whale hunter design, length 12 in.
$200 - $250

s

Lot # 421
421 Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar two handled basket
with whale hunter design, length 12 in.

$200 - $250



422

423

424

425

426

427

428

Lot # 422
Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar two handled basket,
length 13 in.
$175 - $225

Lot # 423
North West Coast limited edition print signed
Richard Hunt, "Kwakiutl Sisiutl"
$200 - $300

Lot # 424
Native painted and carved animal mask with cedar
hair, length 27 inches.

$500 - $700
Carved and painted North West Coast style totem
mounted on a wooden base, overall ht. 22 3/4".
$50 - $75
North West Coast Native design carved and
painted totem pole with eagle on top,h.14 1/2in.
$50 - $75

Lot # 427
Chinese gong with ornately carved rosewood
stand and beater, overall height 39 1/2 in.

$600 - $800

Lot # 4.28
Carved and painted "Raven" mask signed Gordon
Allen, 18.5" in length

$75 - $125

429

430

431

432

433

434

435

Lot # 429
Oriental painted porcelain plaque in a hardwood
frame,"Figures Crosing Bridge in Landscape".
$100 - $150

Lot # 430
Large carved and painted "Grizzly" mask signed
Len Paquette, 20" height

&

Lot # 431
North West Coast painted cedar piece, length 34
1/2 in.

$200 - $400

$25 - $50

Lot # 432
Carved and painted"Bear-Raven Clan" mask,17"in
height,signed Sid Lamarch

$80 - $120
Limited edition silkscreen print signed Bill Reid,
'78, 464/600, "Haida Dog Salmon, Skaagi"
$600 - $800
Cantonese china plate with pierced border,
diameter 8 1/2 inches.
$50 - $75
Two unusual Cantonese china plates- one with
polar bear and one with sea lion decoration.
$50 - $75



436

437

438

439

440

441

442

Lot # 436
Chinese cloisonne wall plate, dia. 9 1/2 inches.
$75 - $125

Lot # 437
Nuu-chah-nulth woven framed mat with whale
hunter and bird design.
$100 - $150
Salish woven cedar covered basket with
imprecated design and knob handled lid,ht.7".
$150 - $200

Lot # 439
Salish woven cedar basket with fully imprecated
top portion, height 4 1/2 inches.
$75 - $125

Lot # 440
Two Nuu-chah-nulth woven circular mats,
diameters 7" & 6".

$50 - $75

Lot # 441
North West Coast native woven pierced clam
basket, length 16 inches.

$175 - $225

Lot # 442
Salish woven cedar young girl's skirt.
$125 - $150

443 Picture-Buddha by William Rees.
$75 - $125

Lot # 444
444 Japanese watercolour in lacquered frame, 18" x
23", "Ladies in Rickshaws".
$100 - $150
445 Framed Chinese Canadian poster, "Gim Lee Yuen
Ltd", 75 Pender St. East Vancouver.
$30 - $50

Lot#446 .
446 Chinese watercolour, 44" x 23", "Seated Elder".
$150 - $250

AN SEA e\\—\“_.i"
Lot # 447
447 Japanese woodblock diptych by Kunisada.

$150 - $250
448 Metal Shiva on stand.
$30 - $50
449 Brass head of a Buddha.
$20 - $30

Lot#4/50
450 Cantonese china large "rose medallion" covered
tureen.
$125 - $175
450A Framed Chinese Canadian poster, "Gim Lee
Yuen Ltd", 75 Pender St. East Vancouver.

N/A
451 Cantonese china vase and teapot.
$25 - $50
452 Copper coffee pot.
$20 - $30
453 Chinese carved and pierced hardwood alter table.
$300 - $500
454 Chinese hardwood end table.
$30 - $50



455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

Limited edition silkscreen print signed Beau
Dick,76', 193/200, "Creation of the Moon".
$100 - $200
Carved yellow cedar and painted "Wild Man"
mask.
$50 - $100
Carved and painted mask, "Beaver".
$50 - $75
Carved and painted "Wild Man" mask.
$50 - $100

Lot # 459
North West Coast carved and painted mask.
$200 - $300
Carved and painted cedar mask, "Beaver".
$50 - $100

Lot # 461
North West Coast framed print signed Richard
Hunt, "Brisbone Pole Design".
$200 - $300
Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar two handled basket
with eagle and whale hunter design.
$125 - $175

Lot # 463
Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar two handled basket
with hunter design, length 13 in.

$75 - $125

Lot # 464
Pair of late 19th/ early 20th century Chinese
carved stone foo dogs, 39" in height.
$1,000 - $1,500

465

466

467

468

469

470

471

472

473

Mounted wolf skin and head rug, overall length 6
feet.
$350 - $450

" Lot # 466
Carved totem, "Raven", sighed Gordon Allen,
15.75" in height.

$40 - $80

Lot # 467
Inuit carved whale bone sculpture of a Canadian
Goose, 22".

$3,500 - $4,500
Native beaded deer skin dress.
$150 - $300

Lot # 469
Carved and stained cedar eleven piece Lahal set
mounted on a base signed Gordon Clayton.

$150 - $200

Lot # 470
Japanese short sword (Wakizashi) with pierced

tsuba, overall length 25 inches.
$250 - $500

Lot # 471
Japanese short sword (Wakizashi) with decorated
tsuba, overall length 25 1/2 in.
$250 - $500
African Mask.
$50 - $75
African carved wooden scull top mask with human
face.
$50 - $100



474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

Carved wooden paddle and a wooden spear.
$15 - $30

Lot # 475
Salish woven cedar basket, length 13 in.

$50 - $75

Lot # 476
N.W.Coast carved and painted wooden pigment
bowl, length 13 1/2 inches.

= 4

Lot # 477
N.W.Coast carved & painted cedar eagle bowl
signed on bottom, length 11 1/2 in.

$75 - $100

$50 - $75
e ot# 478
Four stone artifacts.
$25 - $50

Lot # 479
Lot of North West Coast Native jewelry including
trade beads, O.F.L. 1918 B.C.tag,etc.

$50 - $75
Carved cedar canoe bailer.

$50 - $75
Carved and green painted cedar canoe bailer.

$25 - $50

Lot # 482
North West Coast carved and painted loon
decorated bowl signed R.Cecil, length 14 inches.
$50 - $100

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

489

Lot#48§
Lot of Native wooden and bone artifacts.
$75 - $150
Zebra skin rug.
$100 - $150

Lot #
Set of three Nuu-chah-nulth woven oval shaped
mats with geometrical designs, len. 11in.
$100 - $150

Lot # 486
Three Nuu-chah-nulth woven circular mats-two
with shark design, dia. 5 1/2 inches.
$50 - $100

Hand made apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
wearing a hat and holding a basket.

$200 - $250
NWC Native apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
holding a talking stick and a rattle.

$200 - $300

Lot # 489
NWC native apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
with hat and basket.
$200 - $300

Lot # 489
NWC native apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
with hat and basket.

$200 - $300



490

491

492

493

494

495

496

497

Lot # 490
NWC Native apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
seated holding driftwood.
$200 - $300

Lot # 491
NWC Native apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
with beaded clothing holding a copper.

$200 - $300

Lot # 492
Hand made apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
seated with hat holding a mask.

$200 - $250
Hand made apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
with carved and painted dance mask.

$200 - $250
Hand made apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
with carved and painted wolf mask.
$200 - $250

Lot # 495
NWC Native apple head doll by Tim Farnsworth,
with large carved and painted dance mask.

$200 - $300
Five Cantonese china plates with spoons.
$50 - $75
Two cloisonne napkin rings.
$20 - $30

498

499

500

501

502

503

Lot # 498
Inuit limited edition print signed Puppidluk/Egutuk
'79, Holman 7/50, "Nesting Loons".
$50 - $75

Lot # 499
Carved and painted mask, "Bear", signed Gordon
Allen, 20" height.
$80 - $120

Lot # 500
Japanese woodblock triptych - Toyohara
Kunichka, "Rage".
$350 - $450

Lot # 501

Japanese woodblock triptych- Shogetsu, "Polo
Game".

$350 - $450

Lot # 502
Coast Salish oval shaped basket with impricated
design, length 15 in.
$50 - $100

Lot # 503
Coast Salish woven cedar rectangular shaped
basket, length 9 inches.

$75 - $100



504

505

506

507

508

509

Coast Salish octagonal shaped two handled
woven cedar tray, overall length 23 inches.
$125 - $175

‘ Lot # 505
Salish woven cedar covered oval shaped basket,
length 13 3/4 in.

$100 - $150

Lot # 506
Coast Salish woven cedar rectangular shaped two
handled basket with looped top,len 14 3/4".

$150 - $200

Lot # 507
North West Coast painted cedar Thunderbird
designed carving.
$50 - $100
Pair of carved Bamboo panels.
$50 - $75

Lot#509
Nuu-chah-nulth two handled basket with unusual
duck design, height 8 3/4 in.

$100 - $150

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

Lot # 510
Ltd.ed. silkscreen print signed Stan Hunt
numb.314/600/79,"Komo Kwa & Man From The
Sea".
$50 - $75

Lot # 511
North West Coast framed print signed Francis
Dick, "Kawadele Fhlas House"
$100 - $150

Lot # 512
Limited edition silkscreen print signed Carey
Neuman numb. 53/99, "Kwagilth Moon".
$50 - $100

Lot # 513
Ltd. ed. print after Bill Helin, 26 x 31 inches,
"Tsimshian Hummingbird".

$50 - $75
Framed limited edition print signed Roy Henry
Vickers,"Landscape with Moon".

$25 - $50

Lot # 515
Limited edition serigraph signed Jackson
Brandy'76 num. 16/100, "Migration".

$300 - $500
Papier mache silent butler with brush.
$50 - $75



517

518

519

520

521

522

523

Lot # 517
Asian hardstone inlaid brass mounted dresser
chest, ht 9 1/2 inches.

$50 - $100

Lot # 518
Oriental cinnabar vase on a wooden stand, overall
height 12 inches.

$50 - $100
Lot # 519
Cased mahjong set.
$75 - $150
Chinese brass bound hall cabinet.
$100 - $150
Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $150

Lot # 522
Two oak arts and crafts style hall chairs with North
West Coast Native carved design.
$150 - $300

Lot # 523
Coast Salish Woven cedar circular shaped basket
with loop handles, diameter 8 1/2 in.

$100 - $150

524

525

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

Lot # 524
N.W.Coast carved & painted cedar wolf on a moon
base signed Jackson Robertson '06.
$150 - $300

Lot # 525
Carved and painted "Eagle" totem unsigned, 39.5"
in height.
$300 - $600

Lot # 526
Oriental cloisonne vase converted into a table
lamp.

$50 - $75
Chinese red lacquered low table.
$75 - $125
Cased Mahjong set.
$75 - $150

Nest of four Chinese painted "Dragon" decorated
tables.

$200 - $300
Middle eastern inlaid coffee table.
$75 - %125
Azarbijani runner.
$100 - $150

Japanese woodblock print signed Hiroshige, 9
1/2"x 14", "Landscape with Travelers".

$150 - $250
Japanese scroll painting on silk sg. Tsunable
Mifune, "Sea Landscape".

$300 - $500
Grecian style cast stone planter, 21" in height.

$100 - $200
Bear skin rg with head.

$100 - $150



536

537

538

539

540

541

542

Lot # 536
Salish woven cedar papoose basket with
imprecated design, length 20 inch.

$150 - $200
: Lot # 537
Pair of Native beaded designed hide gauntlets.
$30 - $60
Lot # 538
Native beaded tie in two pieces.
$75 - $100

Lot # 539
Pair of Native hide spats with beaded decoration,

length 6 3/4 in.
$50 - $100

Lot # 540
Pair of Native good quality hide gauntlets with
beaded decoration, length 15 in.

$100 - $150

‘ )/

Lot # 541
North West Coast decorated rattle.
$75 - $125
Two Payote fans.
$20 - $30

543

544

545

546

547

548

549

550

551

552

Native hammer with blue handle.

$25 - $50
Lot 4
Beaded deer hide bag.
$50 - $100

Two pairs of moccasins.

$30 - $50
North West Coast carved wooden wall hanging.

$50 - $75

Japanese glass fish float with native designed
beaded cover.

$25 - $50
Baby moccasin slippers with beaded decoration.

$20 - $30
Pair of Native hide mocassins with fur and beaded
felt decoration.

$30 - $60

Lot # 550
Japanese woodblock print signed Hiroshige, 3
1/4"x 4 3/4", "Sea Scape with Beach".
$100 - $150

Lot # 551
Late 19th./early 20th. century Native elaborately
beaded and decorated vest.
$1,500 - $1,750

Lot # 552
Bill Reid silkscreen montage with ten smaller
prints and a larger - "Haida Killer Whale".

$200 - $300



553

554

555

556

557

558

Lot # 553
Mid 20th century Kwakiutl painted mask from
Gifford Island.

$200 - $300
Lot # 554
Early 20th century Kwakiutl painted canoe.
$400 - $600
Birch canoe.
$40 - $60

Lot # 556
Salish Woven cedar two handled covered basket,
height 9 3/4 in. len. 15 3/4in.

$200 - $250
Large wooden panel with painted North West
Coast native design, 48"x 31".
$50 - $100

Lot # 558
Carved and painted "Eagle" plaque signed Gordon
Allen, 14" in height.
$40 - $65

559

560

561

562

563

564

565

566

“Lot#
Japanese woodblock print after Kunichika, 13 x 10
inches, "Figure Outdoors".
$75 - $125

Lot # 560
Ltd. edition print signed Donna Wilson, d.1989,
57/150, 12 x 12 in., "Sun Design".
$50 - $100
Ltd. edition silkscreen print signed Stan Hunt,
numbered 10/180, "Transformation Pugwis".
$30 - $60
Black lacquered four panel Asian motif screen.
$100 - $150

Lot # 563 (
Large Salish woven cedar wood basket length 20
inches.

$150 - $200
Chinese cabinet.
$100 - $150
Pair of Inuit prints by F. Loranza, dated 1974.
$20 - $30

Lot # 566
North West coast native carved and painted cedar
human figured mask.

$300 - $500



567

568

569

570

571

572

Lot # 567
Yellow cedar "Bear With Man" totem signed
Gordon Allen, 22.5" in height
$100 - $200

Lot # 568
Ltd. ed. print signed Vilem Zach, 25 x 32 inches,

"Sarcee".

Lot # 569
Inuit soapstone carving of a loon signed E9-
1806(Johnnie Nowra), length 7 1/2in.

$100 - $125

$50 - $100

Lot # 570
Inuit soapstone of a walrus signed in syllables and
disk number 5-1672, length 7 1/8 in.

$50 - $75

Lot # 571
Two small Inuit carved soapstone figures-child &
bird.
$50 - $75

Lot # 572
Inuit carved soapstone figure of a hunter signed
w.disc number E9-1346, height 5 3/4 in.
$75 - $100

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

Inuit carved figure of a hunter with spear.
$50 - $100

Lot # 574
Inuit soapstone carving-"Abstract Bear & Young",
length 4 1/2 in.

$50 - $100

Lot # 575
Inuit soapstone carving-"Bird", length 6 n1/2 in.
$30 - $60
Inuit carved soapstone figure of a walrus in water.
$25 - $50

Lot # 577
Soapstone sculpture of an inukshuk- Hilltop
Reminder, height 10 1/2 in.
$30 - $60
Carving-Quick Landing by Totan.

]

4

\

$15 - $25

Lot # 579
Inuit Cape Dorset soapstone carving of a seal-
Johnny Papigatok, ht.9in.

$50 - $75
Inuit green soapstone carving of a sea bird signed
with syllables.

$50 - $75
Soapstone carving- Seal.

$10 - $15
Innukshuk by Totan.

$10 - $15



583

584

585

586

587

588

589

Lot # 583
Inuit soapstone carving of a baby seal signed with
syllables and dated
$50 - $100

Lot # 584
Inuit soapstone carved hunter with dog signed with
disc number 5-12555 dtd.1973,len.4 1/2in.
$50 - $100

Lot # 585
Inuit soapstone carved head signed Josie, height
3inches,
$50 - $100

Lot # 586
Soapstone carving signed-att. to Mark Totan
"Drum Dancer", overall height 12 in.

$100 - $150

Lot # 587
Soapstone carving of a dolphin signed on bottom,
length 8 in.

$50 - $100
Carving-Familiar Territory by Totan.
$15 - $25
Lot # 589
Inuit carved soapstone bird, signed.
$25 - $50

590

591

592

593

594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

605

Inuit carved soapstone bird.

$50 - $75
Carved Inuit stone bird.

$50 - $75
Carving-Refreshing dip by Totan.

$50 - $75

Lot # 593
Inuit soapstone carving of a nesting eagle signed
Shytoo Muckpah, ht. 16 inches.

$300 - $500
Carving-Elusive Dinner by Totan.
$25 - $50

Lot # 595
Soapstone sculpture of two bears- "On the Prow!"
(Mark Totan).

$75 - $125
Sculpture-Wanderer by Totan.
$10 - $20
Sculpture-Searching Bear by Totan.
$10 - $15

Inuit green soapstone carving of a standing bird
drying it's wings.

$50 - $100

Lot of three Inuit carvings and a doll.

$50 - $75
Pair of Inuit woodcuts- David 4.77.

$50 - $75
Inuit coloured print.

$25 - $50
Inuit coloured print.

$25 - $50
Inuit black and white print.

$25 - $50

Lot;f#604
Framed North American Native Plains Arrowheads
with authentic shell necklace.

$100 - $150
Inuit painting of Chesterfield Inlet 1962.
$20 - $30



606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

616

617

North West Coast framed print signed Joe Wilson,
"Ravena".

$15 - $30
Inuit applique panel.

$30 - $60
Inuit felt applique panel, 22 in. x 16 in., "Stretching
Skin".

$50 - $75
Inuit Art print by Helen Kalvak.

$25 - $50
Lot of framed Inuit artwork.

$50 - $100

Inuit decorated ashtray.

$10 - $20
Carved totem, "Bear".

$30 - $50
Carved and painted totem, "Bear".

$30 - $50

Lot # 614
Carved and painted "Raven" plaque signed Len
Paquette, 14.5" in length
$40 - $80

Lot # 615
Carved and painted "Raven" plaque unsigned, 19"
in length.
$40 - $70

- Lot # 616
Carved and painted "Northern Raven" plaque
signed Gordon Allen, 22" long

$75 - $125

Lot # 617
Carved and painted "Raven" plaque signed Len
Paquette, 20.5" in length

$50 - $125

618

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

" Lot#618
Carved and painted "Bear" plaque unsigned, 14.5"
in height.
$75 - $125
North West Coast carved cedar panel.
$50 - $75

Lot#620
Carved and painted "Canoe Puller" mask,
damaged, 12"H, signed William Edgar

$30 - $60
North West Coast Eagle sighed Gus Modeste.

$30 - $60
Carved and painted totem, "Raven".

$40 - $60

ABA
.

Lot # 623
Carved and painted "Bear" plaque unsigned, 16"
in height.

$40 - $80
Carved totem, "Eagle".

$30 - $50
Carved and painted totem, "Bear".

$30 - $50
North West Coast Fish signed Duke James.

$10 - $15
Miniature carved and painted eagle mask.

$10 - $20
Inuit leather gloves.

$20 - $30
Inuit felt applique wall hanging.

$30 - $60
Oil painting indistinctly signed, "Raven".

$25 - $50
Two framed west coast prints.

$20 - $30

Print after Roy Henry Vickers, "Adam & Eve".
$15 - $30



633

634

635

636

637

638

639

640

641

642

Print after Roy Henry Vickers, "Jesus".

$15 - $30
Large framed pastel by Mitzi Torrel.
$25 - $50
Painting of Frog & mask signed Wes Walkus.
$300 - $500

Lot # 636
Framed group authentic American Native
arrowheads with authentic 1800's trade beads.
$100 - $150

Lot # 637
Carved and painted plaque of a copper,unsigned,
25.5" in height.
$40 - $80

Lot # 638
Carved and painted "Killer Whale" plaque
unsigned, 31" length

$125 - $175

Lot # 639
Carved and painted plaque of a copper, 25"
height.
$50 - $100

Wooden magazine rack with painted North West
Coast native design, c. 1950/60s.

$25 - $50
Pastel by T. Ewing, "Inuit Man with Pipe".

$30 - $50
Interior Salish woven cedar burden basket, height
9in.
$300 - $500

643

644

645

646

647

648

649

650

Wooden decorative native long house.

—_—3

Lot # 644
Carved and painted "Raven" plaque signed
Gordon Allen,23.5"long.

$50 - $75

$75 - $125

North West Coast native design totem attributed to
Lloyd Wadhams.

$25 - $50

Lot # 646
Native carved and stained cedar mask, height 8
1/4 in.
$25 - $50

Lot # 647
Small carved and painted cedar totem pole with
eagle design sgnd. Greg Henderson '91.
$30 - $60

Lot # 648
Pair of Cinch King Products Banff Canada native
wall plaques.

$10 - $20
North West Coast stone tool.
$15 - $30

Lot # 650
North West Coast carved and painted cedar
ceremonial spoon on base,h.11 3/4".
$75 - $125



651

652

653

654

655

656

657

658

659

660

661

662

663

North West Coast native design carved and
painted cedar totem, height 9 1/2".
$25 - $50

Lot # 652
Nuu-chah-nulth woven cedar oval shaped basket
with sea serpent design, . 7in.
$75 - $100

Lot # 653
Salish woven cedar circular tray, diameter 16 1/2
in.
$75 - $150

Lot # 654
Coast Salish woven cedar oblong shaped two
handled basket, length 14 1/2 inches.

$100 - $150
Lot of carved stone artifacts, etc.
$50 - $100
Oil painting on board signed JB "Jamaican
Woman".
$20 - $30
Two Chinese unframed ink and watercolour
pictures.
$25 - $50
Chinese mother of pearl decorated table.
$100 - $150
Japanese woodblock print signed Suizen, 7"x9",
"Golden Temple in Snow".

$100 - $200
Pair of Chinese bookends.
$40 - $60
Korean cabinet.
$100 - $150

Oil painting by Edeth Bowen, "Native Woman with
Basket".
$40 - $60
Japanese scroll painting on silk signed,
"Landscape".
$150 - $200

664 Lot of Oriental scroll paintings.
$25 - $50

Lot # 665
665 Two Japanese Itd. edition woodblock prints by Liu
Gou Chang(Gu Yang) mounted in folders.

$100 - $150
666 Korean cabinet.
$75 - $100
667 Chinese carved jewelry cabinet.
$40 - $60

668 Five Oriental embroidered blue and white coloured
pillow cases.

$15 - $30

669 Mounted Bengal Tiger skin rug.
$250 - $500

670 Two Mexican pots,Tarahumara.
$20 - $40

Lot # 670A
670A Japanese woodblock print signed Hokusai, 9
1/2"x 14 1/2", "Lanscape with Farmers".
$100 - $200

671 Three Mexican (Tarahumara) terra cotta pots.
$50 - $75
672 Japanese scroll painting on silk signed,
"Mountains and Rivers".

$150 - $200
673 Large oval shaped coiled covered basket, length
16 1/2 in.
$50 - $100
674 Leather and fur pouffe.
$10 - $20
675 Eagle feather headress.
$100 - $150

676 Carved North West Coast plague signed Bill
Wilson, "Bear & Salmon".
$40 - $60



677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

Lot # 677
African carved ivory and exotic wood covered box,
height 5 3/4 in.

$50 - $75

Lot # 678
Pair of African carved ivory figures on wooden
bases, overall height 9 3/4 in.
$75 - $100

Lot # 679
Pair of African figural & animal carved ivory tusks,
approx. length 13 in.
$100 - $150

African unusual carved and pierced ivory and
exotic wood dresser lamp height 9 in.
$75 - $100
Carved ivory figural pendant.
$10 - $15
African (Cameroon) carved ivory figure of a face
with hat, length 11 inches.
$100 - $150
African (Cameroon) carved ivory figure of a face
with hat, length 9 inches.
$50 - $75
South Sea Islands carved bone sailboat.
$20 - $30
African carved bone and ebony figure and wooden
head.
$20 - $40
North West Coast Salmon signed Gus Modeste.
$25 - $50

687

688

689

690

691

692

693

694

695

696

697

698

699

700

701

702

703

704

705

706

Lot # 687
Two vols. Totem Poles by Marius Barbeau-
National Museum of Canada.

$25 - $50
Woven Ceinture Flechee.
$50 - $75

E;)t # 689
Coast Salish two handled basket with pierced rim,
length 15 in.

$125 - $175
Box of eagle and bird feathers.
$10 - $20
North West Coast Heron signed Gus Modeste.
$25 - $50
Lot of books on Natives.
$25 - $50
Moroccan runner.
$50 - $100

Lot unframed oil paintings on canvas, Asian
school.

$25 - $50
Two rough cedar bound mats.

$30 - $60
Lot of prints including Henry Hunt.

$25 - $50
Asian embroidered panel.

$50 - $75
Three Asian carved hangers.

$20 - $30
Brass tray on stand, in the Anglo Indian manner.

$250 - $350

Black kimono with cresting.

$30 - $50
Black kimono with cresting.

$25 - $50
Chinese silk robe.

$50 - $75
Brown and black silk lined kimono.

$25 - $50
Canadian felt coat, Polar Parka's.

$25 - $50
Grenfell Industries hand stitched jacket.

$25 - $50

Native deer skin dress.
$100 - $200



707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

Suede cowboy jacket.
$25 - $50
Four Buddhas.
$20 - $40
Oriental china plate decorated in Imari colours with
pierced border, diameter 9 1/2 in.
$50 - $75
Chinese painted china shallow dish, diameter 9
1/2 in.
$75 - $125
Pair of Oriental blue and white pots with lids.
$300 - $350
Famille Rose hand painted charger, 13 1/2" in
diameter.
$25 - $50
Oriental plate painted with story of Westside
parlour, Qing dynasty.
$350 - $450
19th century Oriental blue and iron red glazed
vase.
$50 - $75
Indian elephant figured brass decoration.
$25 - $50
Indian carving set with steak knives mounted in a
carved wooden case with handle.
$30 - $50
Large plaster bust of a Buddha.
$25 - $50

~ Lot#718
Oriental painting on silk, "Fleeing Warrior".
$25 - $50
Two framed Chinese prints of peacock ducks.
$30 - $60
Oriental carved wooden glass topped end table on
a folding stand.
$15 - $30
Pueblo pottery vessel with woven hanger, 13"
high.
$75 - $125
Ltd. ed. print after William Rees, 3/125, 32 x 25
inches, "Buddha II".
$150 - $200
Black, orange and yellow throw.
$10 - $20
Carved bone figure group with elephant and
handlers.
$15 - $25
Oriental bronze Dog of Fo, height 4 inches.
$20 - $30

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

Brass elephant.

$25 - $50
Oriental carved ivory figure of a standing lady with
fan on wooden base,overall ht.6 3/4".

$50 - $75
Turquoise decorated metal elephant.

$15 - $25
Brass Indian Deity.

$40 - $60

Roman style decorated metal oil lamp and an
enamel decorated bull.

$20 - $30
Horn.

$15 - $30
Indian decorated tray, bust and a Buddha.

$25 - $50
Box of morracas, woven items, etc.

$25 - $50
South American multi coloured blanket.

$20 - $40
Egyptian cotton hieroglyph wall hanging.

$50 - $75
Japanese "Kutani" china shaped bowl and beaker.

$50 - $75
Japanese teapot and four cups.

$50 - $75

Lot # 738

Japanese "Satsuma" vase, height 9 3/4 in.

$50 - $75

Framed Chinese embroidered tray inset with
panel.

$40 - $60
Pair of carved walnut side cabinets in the Asian
style.

$400 - $600

Far Eastern carved mask and a glazed pot.

$20 - $30
Brass tray topped table.

$25 - $50
Pair of Chinese carved water buffalo figures.

$40 - $60
Chinese lacquered jewelry box.

$15 - $30

Framed Japanese hand made paper spring
blossoms with Geisha.
$40 - $60



746

747

748

749

750

751

752

753

754

755

756

757

758

759

760

761

762

Framed picture by Daphne Odjig dated 1967, 12"x
91/2".

$30 - $50
Lot # 747
Woven coiled bowl, diameter 10 in.
$80 - $120
Cree beaded hide Lady's jacket.
$50 - $100

Native design carved cedar walking stick with
eagle handle and antler tip.

$50 - $75
Native carved and painted cedar talking stick with
eagle design, length 28 1/2 in.

Lot # 751
Carved and painted "Raven" wall plaque
unsigned,30.5" in length

$50 - $75

$80 - $140

Carved and painted totem, "Raven".
$25 - $50

Carved and painted totem, "Raven".
$25 - $50

Carved and painted totem, "Eagle".
$25 - $50

Salish woven tray with misc. smaller wooden,
woven and beaded pieces.
$50 - $100
Older carved and painted panel with native design,
"Raven and Moon".
$25 - $50
Framed black and white photograph- North
American(Plains) Natives Dancing,7 1/2"x8 3/4".
$15 - $30
Set of 4 Itd.ed. silkscreen prints sgd.Roy Henry
Vickers-House of Raven -Wolves-Eagles &
Blackfish
$400 - $600
Brass totem pole.
$15 - $30
Inlaid copper covered box set with turquoise
signed Chile, Taller Andes.
$15 - $30
Argillite stone raven by Donovan Gates, numbered
7,4".
$25 - $50
Silver Haida pin signed Gitagah, 73.
$20 - $40

763

764

765

766

767

768

769

770

771

772

773

774

775

776

77

778

779

Ivory whale tooth with scrimshaw design of a
hunting polar bear, signed.

$50 - $75
Inuit carved walrus tusk seal shaped cribbage
board, 9".

$200 - $300

Two pieces of scrimshaw and a whale bone tie
clip.

$20 - $30

Az

I

(D,
%
o
)
Lot # 766

Five pieces of Pueblo pottery signed by various
artists.

%

$50 - $100
Pair of Native woven cedar place mats.
$25 - $50
Native cedar honor box.
$40 - $60

Lot # 769
Carved and painted wall plaque, "Raven", signed
Gordon Allen,length 37 inches.

$50 - $100
Carved totem, "Bear".
$25 - $50
Lot of four Native North West Coast carved wall
plaques all signed.

I

Lot # 772
Carved and painted "Wolf" plaque signed Keith
Jimmy, 17.5" long.

$40 - $60

$50 - $75
Inuit screen print on material- "Seal and "Fish".

$15 - $30
Inuit screen print on material- "lqutaq".

$15 - $30

Sea turtle shell from Yasawas Islands near Fiji,
28" in length.

$100 - $200
Turtle shell, medium.
$40 - $60
Turtle shell, small.
$40 - $60

Cougar hide and fur mounted full size coverlet-18
skins w.fur border, 6'x7".
$1,000 - $1,200
Asian inlaid bronze vase.
$100 - $200



780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

Basket.

$10 - $20
Lot # 781
Two gourd rattles.
$20 - $40
Lot # 782
Chinese woven covered basket, 6".
$40 - $60
Two Thai rice baskets.
$15 - $30
Lot # 784
Two woven baskets.
$25 - $50
Lot of wooden ornaments.
$15 - $25

Three Oriental wooden figures and a wooden
rattle.

$15 - $20
Three baskets.

$15 - $25
Gargoyle mask.

$15 - $25
Two Oriental vases.

$20 - $30
Decorated coconut shell.

$15 - $30
Lot of African baskets.

$25 - $50
Carved wooden fish group.

$40 - $60
Chinese etegere.

$75 - $125

Pre-Colombian painted pottery bowl 5" in
diameter.
$50 - $100

795

796

797

798

799

800

801

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

Lot # 795
Folio of four coloured prints signed Wayne Yerxa,
"Wild Rice Harvest".

$200 - $300
South American coco leaf pouch 4 1/2" in length.
$50 - $75
Oriental ivory dagger with sheath.
$300 - $400
Carved and leather bound knife with scabbard.
$200 - $400

Brass tray and a wooden plaque, both with
elephant decoration.
N/A
Pre-Colombian textile woven canoe with figures-
"Grave Scene", 10" in length.
$100 - $200
Pre-Colombian painted pottery vessel 4 1/2" in
height.
$100 - $200
Lot of pre-Colombian painted pottery fragments.
$50 - $100
Pre-Colombian pottery bowl with applied
decoration 6" in diameter.
$50 - $100
Three pieces of cloisonne, etc.
$25 - $50
Oriental mini jade mountain on decorative wood
stand.

$150 - $250
Lot with jade and amber rings.
$100 - $150
Bone necklace and netsukes.
$20 - $30
Oriental strand of 70 different size balls of ivory.
$40 - $60
Pre-Colombian pottery figured plaque, 3" in height.
$25 - $50

Pre-Colombian pottery figure holding a pot
possibly Chimu culture Peru, 6" height.

$100 - $200
White glazed Japanese bowl- gold slipped with
phoenix.

$150 - $275
Oriental blue and white paste box.
$100 - $125
Pair of Oriental white pottery rings.
$25 - $50
Oriental jade flowers.
$100 - $200

Oriental opium pipe.
$50 - $75



817

818

819

820

821

822

823

824

825

826

827

828

829

830

831

832

833

834

835

Oriental jade carved pendent with chi-long.
$250 - $350
Japanese blue floral dish.
$25 - $50
Floral painted ostrich egg on a carved wooden
stand, overall height eight inches.
$25 - $50

Zulu bead work belt and two necklaces and
provenance, C.1901.

$200 - $300
Lot of hammered metal jewelry.
$20 - $30
Oriental carved ivory concentric ball on stand.
$50 - $100
Oriental snuff globular bottle with inside painting.
$250 - $350

Oriental snuff bottle with blue base with white
lovebirds.

$150 - $250
Oriental white jade snuff bottle.
$100 - $200
Carved nephrite snuff bottle with red top.
$25 - $50
Nephrite carved snuff bottle.
$25 - $50
Brown jade snuff bottle with agate stopper.
$25 - $50
Green speckle snuff bottle with dragon motif.
$25 - $50

Oriental blue and white china shallow dish,
diameter 5 inches.

$25 - $50
Lot of bone carvings.
$25 - $50
Oriental daffodil pot.
$250 - $350
Pair of Indian brass door handles, ornaments, etc.
$25 - $50

Chinese carved soapstone figure of a Buddha,
height 7 inches.
$50 - $100
Oriental laughing Lo-Han.
$100 - $200

836

837

838

839

840

841

842

843

844

845

Lot # 836
Two framed hand woven woven textiles
$50 - $100
Framed Curtis Print, "Coast Salish Woman".
$30 - $60

Lot # 838
North West Coast print sighed Carey Newman,
"Swallow".

$75 - $125
Pair of Persian lacquered panels, 12 1/2 x 9 1/2
inches, "Garden Scenes".

$50 - $100
Oriental carved hardwood mask.
$20 - $30
Woven basket.
$15 - $25
Oriental table lamp.
$15 - $30
Partial large Chinese dinner set.
$100 - $200

Lot # 844
Framed pastel signed (Gretta) Christofferson, 27"x
20", "Native Figure"(white earrings)

$100 - $150

Lot # 845
Framed pastel signed (Gretta) Christofferson, 27"x
20", "Native Figure"(pink earrings)

$100 - $150



846

847

848

849

850

851

852

853

854

Lot # 846 7
Framed Cook engraving after Webber- "A View of
the Habitation in Nookta Spound".

$100 - $150

Lot # 847
Framed Cook engraving after Webber- "The Inside
of a House in Nookta Sound".

$100 - $150

Lot # 848
Framed Cook engraving after Webber- "Various
Articles at Nookta Sound".

$100 - $150

Japanese tea set.

$30 - $50
Rattan fan back armchair.

$50 - $75
Three South-West woven mats.

$20 - $40
Tibetan Thanka.

$50 - $75

Lot # 853
African carved wooden wall plaque- Woman
Carrying Water Gourd on Head, length 35 in.
$50 - $75
North West Coast Native designed carved wooden
framed plaque.
$10 - $20

855

856

857

858

859

860

861

862

863

Lot # 855
Ltd. ed. print after Vilem Zach, 2/295, 25 x 32
inches, "Stoney".

$100 - $150

S

Lot # 856
North West Coast print signed Carey Newman,
"Canada Geese".
$100 - $150

Papua New Guinean wooden sculpture.

$15 - $25
Pair of African elaborately beaded dolls.

$20 - $30
Bow,16 inch.

$15 - $30
Lot with elephant figured gourd, two elephant
plagues and a small elephant.

$40 - $60
African carved exotic woof figural ladle, carved
wooden items, woven bag,and tappa cloth.

$25 - $50

Lot # 862
Pueblo black pottery double spout jug, 6 1/2".
$50 - $100

Lot # 863
Pre-Colombian Aztec pottery figure, 3 3/4" in
height.

$100 - $150



864

865

866

867

868

869

870

871

872

Lot # 864
Pueblo pottery bird whistle, 4",
$15 - $30

sl
Lot # 865
Small Pueblo pottery tazza, 3".
$20 - $40
Native painted pottery "Drip" vase, 3 1/2".
$10 - $20

;; 7]
Lot # 867
Pueblo pottery shallow dish, 6 3/4".

$50 - $100

Lot # 868
Pre-Colombian pottery figural whistle (ocarina)
height 3 1/2 in.

$100 - $200
Lot with beaded pipe, Hopi figure, etc.
$10 - $20
Pueblo pottery pitcher, damaged handle, 5 1/2"
high.

$15 - $30
US Katcheena doll, "Road Runner".
$30 - $50
Lot # 872
Two Pueblo designed ashtrays, 5 1/2"
$50 - $75

873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882

883

884

885

886

887

Native painted pottery drum, 7 3/4".

$20 - $40
Lot # 874
Pueblo pottery ring, 6 1/4".
$25 - $50
Woven basket.
$15 - $30
28
Lot # 876 -
Five pre-Colombian beaded necklaces.
$100 - $200
Woven bowil.
$15 - $30

Lot # 878
Navajo Indian plate, Arizona - 1938 or earlier, 8".
$50 - $75

Framed pre-Columbian textiles, "Chancay, Costal
Peru, C. 1100.

$25 - $50
Carved olive wood bowl, 9 1/2".

$15 - $25
Framed watercolor on paper signed Helena Huk,
d. 1975, "Asian Boat Houses".

$25 - $50
Japanese woodblock print signed in block
Katsushika Hokusai, "Criminal Suspect Dunked in
the Well

$150 - $200

Japanese painted wooden panel.

$15 - $25
Easter Island carved palmwood figure with shell
eyes.

$50 - $100
Two African fertility wood carvings.
$20 - $30
African(Niger) carved wooden mask and shield.
$50 - $100

African carved wooden bowl and a folding figured
stand.
$10 - $20



888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

896

897

898

899

900

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

Woodblock print.

$40 - $60
Framed Asian cranes print.

$20 - $30
Oriental watercolour attributed to Hai Xia Li, 17 in.
x 12 1/2 in., "Water Flower".

$25 - $50
Chinese wall hanging.

$40 - $60
Framed Oriental panel.

$15 - $25

Japanese woodblock print unidentified, 15"x9",
"Confucius, Laozi and Buddha".

$100 - $200
Cork picture.
$15 - $25
Japanese picture.
$20 - $40
Framed and beaded panel.
$25 - $50

Japanese woodblock print signed in block
Katsushika Hokusai, "Bridge over Rice Fields".

$150 - $200

Tibetan Thanka.

$50 - $75
Pair of African carved wooden heads.

$20 - $30
Hand woven blanket.

$20 - $30
Lot with papyrus and other unframed pictures.

$15 - $30
African mask.

$20 - $30

Painted wooden mask and a painted and carved
figure.

$20 - $30
Carved and painted mask.

$20 - $30
Three African masks.

$25 - $50

African carved and painted wooden mask- animal
with horns.

$50 - $100
African carved wooden mask- warrior with
headress.

$50 - $100
Oriental watercolour attributed to Hui Bin Chen, 16
1/2 in. x 13 in., "Lady Gardener".

$50 - $75

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

921

922

Lot # 909
Ltd. ed. print after William Rees, 28 x 23 inches,
"Buddha Il SmI".
$50 - $100

Pair of Chinese watercolours, 14 1/2" x 9",
"Courtyard Scenes".
$100 - $200
Oil on board signed Thaiis, 20 x 16 inches, "Bird
Cage".
$50 - $75
Japanese woodblock print signed in Imao Keinen,
"Ducks Among Reed in Winter".
$250 - $350
Japanese watercolour.
$20 - $40

Lot # 914
Japanese watercolour signed in block, 23" x 19",
"Landscape".
$100 - $200
Pen & ink after Roy Henry Vickers, 16 1/2" x 11
1/2", "1st. Horseman of the Apocalypce

$75 - $125
Indian drum.
$50 - $75
Drum.
$25 - $50
Antique adze and axe.
$20 - $30

Indian miniature painting- Doomilal Duran Das, 9
1/2" x 7 1/2", "Female Musicians".
$100 - $150
Oriental watercolour on silk.
$20 - $30
Persian embroidered leather & velvet ten cradle,
with painted turned posts and metallic thread.
$300 - $500
17 foot dug-out and painted canoe, ¢.1920, carved
by Ernie Johnson of Nitnat.
$2,500 - $3,500



